

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6988 of 2026**

=====

**VEERJI EXPORTS**

**Versus**

**ASSESSMENT UNIT, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR NISHIT GANDHI FOR MS NIDHI T VYAS(7772) for the  
Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**MR KARAN G SANGHANI(7945) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

**MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 3**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**

**Date : 08/05/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

**Notice** returnable on **13.07.2026**. Meanwhile, no recovery shall be effected from the petitioner.

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

**(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)**

GAURAV J THAKER/ 3